
SHERI Fl'' : Fee for committing a person to jail 

June 29 , 1935 

Mr . Roy Uhrmacber 
Sheriff Livingston County 
Chill1cothe ,~issour1 

Dear S1r& 

This will acknowledge roce1pt of your letter 
requesting an opinion, which reads as follows& 

"I would like to get an opinion on 
the sheriff's fees tor committing or 
taking to jai l . Under ~ect1on 11791 
R. s . o . 192~ . Fees of sheriffs, 
mar3hals and other oftieera . It 
states that the sheriff's t ees for 
com~itt1ng any person to jail are 

1 .oo , and ln all c asos that have bo81 
paid by the state this foe has boen de-
ducted . " · 

tnder the provis i ons of Section 11791 R. s . 
~issouri 1929 , it is plain that a sheriff is entitled 
to a fee ot one dollar tor committing any person to jail . 
In the case of Th omas v . County o! St . Louis 61 ~o . 1 . c . 
548, the court defines 'coDr .1 tt1nv any persm to jail' ts 
follows & 

urhe words ,•co .i tlng any person to 
jail,' relate to the e xecution by 
the sheriff of an order or warrant of 
com 1ttmont made or issuod by some 
officer exerc1aing judicial functions . " 
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In view of tho above, it 1a the optnion ot 
this office that a sherif is entitled to a f ee ot 
one dollar tor cormnit t1ng any perecm to jail, on order 
or warrant of committment made or issued by aome 
officer oxere1s1ng judicial tunctiono. 

APPROVEDl 

JOHN • HO~~ MAN , Jr. 
(Acttng) Attorney General 

J F.T s LC 

Very truly yours , 

J . E. TAXLOR 
Assistant Attorney General 


